STAGE IIIB 6 000-7 000 KG
H6.0-7.0FT FORTENS / FORTENS ADVANCE / FORTENS ADVANCE+
DIESEL AND LPG
FORKLIFT TRUCKS
2 3
DI
ST
IN

K
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
		 Model
		 Engine / transmission
		 Brake type
1.3	 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4	 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated,  order-picker
1.5	 Rated capacity/rated load	 Q (kg)
1.6	 Load centre distance	 c (mm)
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
5.1	 Travel speed laden/unladen	 km/h
5.1.1	 Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards	 km/h
5.2	 Lift speed, laden/unladen	 m/sec
5.3	 Lowering speed, laden/unladen 	 m/sec
5.5	 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen  : 	 kN
5.7	 Gradeability, laden/unladen  : 	 %
5.1	 Service brake
5.1	 Travel speed laden/unladen	 km/h
5.1.1	 Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards	 km/h
5.2	 Lift speed, laden/unladen 	 m/sec
5.3	 Lowering speed, laden/unladen 	 m/sec
5.5	 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen  : 	 kN
5.7	 Gradeability, laden/unladen  : 	 %
5.1	 Service brake
7.5	 Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle	 l/h or kg/h 7.5	 Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle	 kg/h
10.1	 Operating pressure for attachments	 bar
10.2	 Oil volume for attachments  G	 l/min
10.3	 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity	 l
10.4	 Fuel tank, capacity	 l
10.7	 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat LPAZ  (without / with cab)  	 dB (A)
10.7.2	 Guaranteed sound power 2001/14/EC LWAZ	 dB (A)
10.8	 Towing coupling, type DIN
10.1	 Operating pressure for attachments	 bar
10.2	 Oil volume for attachments  G	 l/min
10.3	 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity	 l
10.7	 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat LPAZ  (without / with cab)  	 dB (A)
10.7.2	 Guaranteed sound power 2001/14/EC LWAZ	 dB (A)
10.8	 Towing coupling, type DIN
3.1	 Tyres: L = pneumatic, V = solid, SE = Pneumatic Shape Solid
3.2	 Tyre size, front
3.3	 Tyre size, rear
3.5	 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven)
3.6	 Tread, front	 b10 (mm)
3.7	 Tread, rear	 b11 (mm)
3.1	 Tyres: L = pneumatic, V = solid, SE = Pneumatic Shape Solid
3.2	 Tyre size, front
3.3	 Tyre size, rear
3.5	 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven)
3.6	 Tread, front	 b10 (mm)
3.7	 Tread, rear	 b11 (mm)
4.1	 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward	 a / b (°)
4.2	 Height of mast, lowered	 h1 (mm)
4.3	 Free lift, ¶	 h2 (mm)
4.4	 Lift ¶	 h3 (mm)
4.5	 Height of mast, extended  	 h4 (mm)
4.7	 Height of overhead guard (cabin)  	 h6 (mm)
4.7.1	 Cab height (open cab)	 mm
4.8	 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height  	 h7 (mm)
4.12	 Coupling height	 h10 (mm)
4.19	 Overall length	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.21	 Overall  width 	 b1/b2 (mm)
4.22	 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331	 s/e/l (mm)
4.23	 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B
4.24	 Fork carriage width  	 b3 (mm)
4.31	 Ground clearance, laden, below mast	 m1 (mm)
4.32	 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase	 m2 (mm)
4.33	 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways	 b12 × l6 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways  	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways  	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)

K
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
		 Model
		 Engine / transmission
		 Brake type
1.3	 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4	 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated,  order-picker
1.5	 Rated capacity/rated load	 Q (kg)
1.6	 Load centre distance	 c (mm)
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
FORTENS, FORTENS ADVANCE & FORTENS ADVANCE+ H6.0FT, H7.0FT –  LPG
	 H6.0FT	 H6.0FT	 H6.0FT	 H7.0FT	 H7.0FT	 H7.0FT
	 Fortens	 Fortens 	 Fortens Advance	 Fortens	 Fortens	 Fortens Advance
	  		  Fortens Advance+			   Fortens Advance+
	 PSI 4.3L	 PSI 4.3L	 PSI 4.3L	 PSI 4.3L	 PSI 4.3L	 PSI 4.3L
	 Basic Powershift	 Basic Powershift	 DuraMatch™ 3-speed /	 Basic Powershift	 Basic Powershift	 DuraMatch™ 3-speed /
	 2-Speed 	 2-Speed with Soft Shift	 DuraMatch™ Plus3	 2-Speed	 2-Speed with Soft Shift	 DuraMatch™ Plus
		  Power Reversal	 3-Speed		  Power Reversal	 3-speed
	 Wet Brakes	 Wet Brakes	 Wet Brakes	 Wet Brakes	 Wet Brakes	 Wet Brakes
	 LPG	 LPG	 LPG	 LPG	 LPG	 LPG
	 Seated	 Seated	 Seated	 Seated	 Seated	 Seated
	 6000	 6000	 6000	 7000	 7000	 7000
	 600	 600	 600	 600	 600	 600
	 601	 601	 601	 601	 601	 601
	 2235	 2235	 2235	 2235	 2235	 2235
	 HYSTER	 HYSTER	 HYSTER	 HYSTER	 HYSTER	 HYSTER
Specification data is based on VDI 2198.
4 5
8000
7000
6000
5000
4000
3000
2000
0 500 1000 1500
TRUCK DIMENSIONS
= Centre of gravity of unladen truck
For b12/2 < = b13 : Ast = Wa + x + l6 + a
For b12/2 > = b13 : AST = Wa + √ ((l6 + x ) ^2 + (b12/2 - b13)^2)
Minimum operating clearance
(VDI standard = 200 mm  BITA recommendation = 300 mm)
l6 = Load length
RATED CAPACITIES
Load centre
Distance from front of forks